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Total BGSU Employees
Information gathered from HCM

This is a breakdown of total BGSU employees, excluding students, by Employee Class.

   2023
3/1/2023

Administrative Staff
EMPL_CLASS Full Time Part Time Totals

A09
A10
A12
A17

7
713

4

1
2

14

1
9

727
4

Total 724 17 741

Classified Staff
EMPL_CLASS Full Time Part Time Totals

C09
C12
CNA

16
398 6

16
404

Total 414 6 420

Faculty
EMPL_CLASS Full Time Part Time Totals

F04
F05
F09
F12
FAD
FLB

222
503
58
19

2
386

1

2
386
222
503
58
20

Total 802 389 1191

Non Student Letter of Appointment
EE Class Full Time Part Time Totals

NSL 47 47
Total 47 47

Intermittent
EE Class Full Time Part Time Totals

COC
INT

28
9

28
9

Total 37 37

Post-Docs
EE Class Full Time Part Time Totals

PDC 5 5
Total 5 5

Adm, Cla, Fac Only
FT vs. PT Totals

F
P

1940
412

Total 2352

Key:

EE Class
 

Description

A09

A10

A12

A17

C09

C12

CNA

COC

F04

F05

F09

F12

FAD

FLB

INT

NSL

PDC

Admin 9

Admin 10

Admin 12

Administrative 217 Day

Classified 9 mon-19 pay

Classified 12 mon-26 pay

Classified Non Academic Year

Classified On Call

Faculty Fall Semester Only

Faculty Spring Semester Only

Faculty 9 month

Faculty work 9 paid over 12 mo

Faculty FY Administrator 12 mo

Library Faculty

Intermittent

Non Student Letter Appointment

Post Docs

Please note Seminar Instructors for CEE are 
not included in these numbers.

Count of
EMPLID
 

2352

Count of
EMPLID

2441Total Number of Employees (all employee classes)

Total Number of Employees (Adm, Cla, Fac only)


